

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: Crl.A.No.190 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	30.03.2026	<u>BVLNC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel representing Sri Sravan Kumar Naidana, learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant/A1. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the State requested time for getting instructions regarding Section 37 of NDPS Act, 1985, as the contraband involved in the case is of commercial quantity. List the matter after ten (10) days. <u>BVLNC,J</u> Pmk	

--	--	--	--