

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Main Case No: Crl.A.No.190 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	17.04.2026	<u>BVLNC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2026</u> Heard Sri Sravan Kumar Naidana, learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant/A1 appeared through video conference and Sri C.Panini Somayaji, learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the State. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor representing the State would submit that the accused was sentenced to undergo imprisonment for a period of ten (10) years for the offence under Section NDPS Act involving commercial quantity, and requested time for getting written instructions and the antecedents of the petitioner/appellant/A1. List the matter on 23.04.2026. <u>BVLNC,J</u> Pmk	

--	--	--	--